L34 Series
0.375” (9.5mm) Diameter Hole
LED Panel Mount Indicator
Round LED indicator lights with internal cylindrical flat
top lens and housing in one piece for 3/8” mounting hole
Applications
Key Features
Dimensions
1
your first call for illuminated components www.vcclite.com 1.800.522.5546
08/17 Rev 3
•  electrical panels
•  entertainment
•  industrial
•  appliances
•  displays
•  panel indication
•
one piece housing with integral cylindrical
flat top lens, available in 6 colors: red,
•
3/8” (0.375”) diameter mounting hole
UL listed: File E20356
DC Voltage Range‎: ‎2 to 48 VDC
wire leads: 6” (152.4mm), #18 AWG, bare cooper,
green, blue, white, clear and amber
•
PVC insulated, black and red, UL/CSA rated 105°C,
600V, UL 1015, 1/2” stripped.
Dimensions in inches [mm]
1.511
[38.38]
0.240
[6.10]
0.375
[9.53]
0.409 [10.39]
mounting hole (dia.)
Ø 0.375
Ø [9.53]
•
•
Product specifications and ordering data
Material Installation specification
One piece lens/housing
Wire leads
Nylon Zytel 6/6 Mounting hole
Panel thickness (minimum)
Wire leads
0.375” (9.525mm)
0.020” (0.508mm)
#18 AWG, 6” length
L34-G2-0582
UL1015-1230, 105°C 600V
Red and Black, PVC, 18-11C
Compliance and Approvals
L34-R2-0581
L34-Y2-0586
L34-B2-0584
L34-A2-0583
L34-W2-0585
L34-G12-0582
L34-R12-0581
L34-Y12-0586
L34-B12-0584
L34-A12-0583
L34-W12-0585
L34-G24-0582
L34-R24-0581
L34-Y24-0586
L34-B24-0584
L34-A24-0583
L34-W24-0585
L34-G36-0582
L34-R36-0581
L34-Y36-0586
L34-B36-0584
L34-A36-0583
L34-W36-0585
L34-G48-0582
L34-R48-0581
L34-Y48-0586
L34-B48-0584
L34-A48-0583
L34-W48-0585
L34-G6-0582
L34-R6-0581
L34-Y6-0586
L34-B6-0584
L34-A6-0583
L34-W6-0585
LED Color Lens Color Test Current If Voltage
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
Natural
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
Natural
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
Natural
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
Natural
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
Natural
Yellow
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
Natural
Yellow
20 mA
10 mA
10 mA
20 mA
14 mA
20 mA
20 mA
10 mA
10 mA
20 mA
14 mA
20 mA
20 mA
10 mA
10 mA
20 mA
14 mA
20 mA
20 mA
10 mA
10 mA
20 mA
14 mA
20 mA
20 mA
10 mA
10 mA
20 mA
14 mA
20 mA
20 mA
10 mA
10 mA
20 mA
14 mA
20 mA
2 VDC
2 VDC
2 VDC
2 VDC
2 VDC
2 VDC
6 VDC
6 VDC
6 VDC
6 VDC
6 VDC
12 VDC
12 VDC
12 VDC
12 VDC
12 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
36 VDC
36 VDC
36 VDC
36 VDC
36 VDC
36 VDC
36 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
1
your first call for illuminated components www.vcclite.com 1.800.522.5546
08/17 Rev 3